PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nano Silicon Pte. Ltd.	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Top Profit Limited		
Street Address:	1st Floor #5 DEKK House, De Zippora Street		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 456, Providence Industrial Estate		
City:	Mahe		
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6507090	
Patent Number:	7170963	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTD_NSI-TP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2 source=NSI-TP#page1.tif source=NSI-TP#page2.tif }9 0(

08\$ HU

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0191

					\neg
	F	or	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights	
NSI-TP		F	or	Application or	U.S. Patent
		E	Ву	Inventor(s) or	> Present Owner
	AS	SSIGNMENT	OF	INVENTION	
In consideration or receipt of which is	of the payment is hereby acknow	by ASSIGNEE t wledged, and fo	o As r oth	SSIGNOR of the sum oner good and valuable	of One Dollar (\$1.00), the consideration,
ASSIGNOR:					
Nano Silicon Pte Type or print name o					
11 Kallang Pudd Address	ing Road, #-02-0	3			
Golden Wheel B	uilding				
Singapore Nationality		····			
hereby sell, assig	n and transfer	to			
ASSIGNEE:					
Top Profit Limi 1st Floor #5 DE De Zippora Str. PO Box 456, Pr. Mahe, Seychell Nationality	KK House eet rovidence Indu	ıstrial Estate			
and the successo	ors, assigns and	d legal represent	tativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of		,			
	nt, title and inter	est			
an undivided	•		t for	the United States and	its territorial possessions
		·—— /		ts are also to be assign	•
x and in all fore	ign countries				
in and to any and	all improveme	nts which are di	sclo	sed in the patent applic	cations and patents, as follows:
ISSUED US PAT	ENTS				
US Patent No.	Issue Date	Docket No.	Titl	е	Inventors
6,507,090	Jan. 14, 2003	FTD00-001	Lin	lly Silicide Cascaded ked Electrostatic scharge Protection	David Hu Jun Cai
7 470 000				. =	

US Patent No.	Issue Date	Docket No.	Title	Inventors
6,507,090	Jan. 14, 2003	FTD00-001	Fully Silicide Cascaded Linked Electrostatic Discharge Protection	David Hu Jun Cai
7,170,963	Jan. 30, 2007	FTD02-002	Clock Recovery Method by Phase Selection	Jiao Meng Cao

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0192 $\overline{|x|}$ (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective on August 14, 2008.

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

THE WITHESS VIPEREOF, FIVE have signed	
31055 208	. (Date of signing)
VIANVIII Dan or ngovoj conici te trie timo sa ce	Calle of exercision of the appropriate Ademics in this continues above.
	AR R Baseconsessy, magnete
If ASSECTION as a logal causty complete th	e following unformetion
	To per menganis to the manager of the Source
	to some the soul of ASSAC SCIE
	Sign
Sector - No continuos seg medial apartico	ar lagalatanan is nagarangga of itar sanigament is sanikalasi is
ingulared them it, and only be prime the Second	os renderese (35 USC USS). Une ques page a puntamentam a

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0193